OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL: SONAPUR COLLEGE: SONAPUR
NOTICE

Internal Complaints Committee

For complaint email to iccsonapurcollege@gmail.com

The Anti-Sexual Sexual Harassment Committee has been restructured as the Internal

Complaints Committee (ICC) as per the UGC guidelines with the following members.

INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE (ICC)

Name Designation Contact No. | Email ID
1 | Dr. Nizara Hazarika Presiding Officer | 9864018283 | nhazarika04@gmail.com
1 | Dr. Karabi Devi Member & 9365167258 | karabidevi@gmail.com
Convener
2 | Dr. Mridusmita Mahanta | Member 9864980759 | mridusmita.mahanta@gmail.com
3 | Dr. Dharma Ram Deka | Member 9435307434 | dhrmdeka@gmail.com
4 | Dr. Gitima Kalita Member 9864325974 | gitimakalita.kalita@gmail.com
5 | Dr. Mausumi Bhagawati | Member 9435349654
6 | Ms. Bandana Borthakur | Member 9435349653 | bandanaborthakur@gmail.com
7 | Ms. Barnali Baishya Member 6001317554 | barnalibaishya86@gmail.com
8 | Dr. Dipjyoti Deka, Special Invitee 9435117355 | dippahi@rediffmail.com
Coordinator, IQAC

The respected members are requested to abide by the instructions available in the MHRD Hand
book Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal).

The Member & Convener will convene meeting of the Committee.
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Date: 06/12/2024 (Dr. Devabrot Khanikor)

Principal,
Sonapur College, Sonapur
Principal
Sonapur College
Sonapur, Assam
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